OP \$115.00 359728(

ETAS ID: TM552693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA	FORMERLY YADKIN BANK	11/26/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL VALUE COMMERCE, INC.		
Street Address:	7249 ACC Boulevard, Suite 107		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27617		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3597286	GOLFSHOESONLY.COM	
Registration Number:	3425360	GOLFSHOESONLY.COM	
Registration Number:	3256230	GLOBALGOLF	
Registration Number:	3256204	GLOBALGOLF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Cannon

Address Line 1:301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400Address Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31013-00054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Cannon
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Cannon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest_Global Value#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest_Global Value#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0444

900526483

source=Release of Security Interest_Global Value#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest_Global Value#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest_Global Value#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest_Global Value#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("Release"), dated as of November 26, 2019 (the "Release Date"), is made by FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA ("Secured Party"), the surviving entity in a merger with YADKIN BANK, a North Carolina banking corporation, in favor of GLOBAL VALUE COMMERCE, INC., a North Carolina corporation whose mailing address is 7249 ACC Boulevard, Suite 107, Raleigh, NC 27617 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on May 21, 2015, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") with Yadkin Bank, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Yadkin Bank a security interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached to this Release (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on May 22, 2015 with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 5522, Frame 0211;

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2017, Yadkin Bank merged into the Secured Party pursuant to the Articles of Merger attached to this Release as Schedule B.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all security interests in the Trademarks previously granted to the Secured Party.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of North Carolina. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the Release Date by a duly authorized representative.

First National Bank of Pennsylvania (surviving entity in merger with Yadkin Bank)

Signature:

Printed Name:

Global Value Commerce, Inc.

Printed Name: MARK LARSON

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
GOLFSHOESONLY.COM	77/369,896	3,597,286	03/31/2009
(Design)			
GOLFSHOESONLY.COM	77/111,653	3,425,360	05/13/2008
GLOBALGOLF	78/955,032	3,256,230	06/26/2007
(Design)			
GLOBALGOLF	78/954,611	3,256,204	06/26/2007

2

Schedule B

Articles of Merger

PPAB 5247502v2

3



Northeastern District 340 Madison Ave., Fifth Floor New York, NY 10173

March 9, 2017

James G. Orie Chief Legal Officer F.N.B. Corporation One North Shore Center 12 Federal Street, Suite 503 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212

Re:

Application by First National Bank of Pennsylvania, Greenville, Pennsylvania to merge

Yadkin Bank, Statesville, North Carolina, with and into First National Bank of

Pennsylvania

OCC Control Number: 2016-NE-Combination-292729

Dear Mr. Orie:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Yadkin Bank, Statesville, North Carolina (Yadkin), with and into First National Bank of Pennsylvania, Greenville, Pennsylvania (FNBPA) effective as of March 11, 2017. The resulting bank title is First National Bank of Pennsylvania, charter number 249.

This is also the official authorization given to FNBPA to operate the branches of Yadkin and the main office of Yadkin as a branch. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number will be sent under separate cover following the consummation of the merger.

If the combination does not occur as represented in your March 1, 2017 letter, this certification must be returned to the OCC. If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact Senior Licensing Analyst Wai-Fan Chang at (212) 790-4055.

Sincerely,

Marva V. Cummings

Director for District Licensing

SOSID: 000000000 Date Filed: 3/10/2017 11:35:00 AM Effective: 3/11/2017 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2017 069 00415

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

YADKIN BANK

INTO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 53C-7-206 and 55-11-05(a), the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving entity in a merger between two entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is <u>First National Bank of Pennsylvania</u>, a national association organized under the laws of the United States of America.
- 2. The street and mailing address of the surviving entity is: One F.N.B. Boulevard, Hermitage, PA 16148 in the County of Mercer. The surviving foreign entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 3. The name of the merged entity is <u>Yadkin Bank</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 4. The street and mailing address of the merged entity is: 325 E. Front Street, Statesville, North Carolina 28677 in the County of Iredell.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. on March 11, 2017.

[Signatures on next page]

US_ACTIVE-128798686.2

This the 10th day of March . 2017.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA Name of Entity

By: Yin

Name: Vincent J. Delie, Jr.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

- 2 -

US_ACTIVE-128796686 2